Copitol Building
Room 241-South
300 SW 10th Street
Topeka, KS 66612

Phone: (785) 296-3232
governor@ks.gov

Sam Brownback, Governor

PARDON APPLICATIONS DENIED

PARDON APPLICANT COURT WHERE CONVICTED
1 Adams, Terry L. Wyandotte
2 Anderson, Rudy Sedgwick
3 Andrews, Jason Lyon
4 Austin, Justin Butler
5 Baird, Shannon Wilson
6 Barnes, Anthony Sedgwick
7 Barraza, Cristobal F. Ford
8 Bell, Kenneth Harvey
9 Bennett, Allen Sedgwick
10 Boyce, Philip Atchison
11 Britton, Dallas Sedgwick
12 Burden, Gerry Sedgwick
13 Caenen, Arthur Sedgwick
14 Casada, Calvin Cherokee
15 Cellier, Lance Lyon
16 Clemmons, Edward Wyandotte
17 Couser, Wendy Geary
18 Coykendall, Jeffrey Butler
19 Dinkel, Brooke Saline
20 Dixon, Wallace Lyon
21 Fradieu, Sheena Wyandotte
22 Garcia-Hill, Randy Sedgwick
23 Gibbs, Thomas Shawnee
24 Gleason, Noah J, Jefferson
25 Gritz, Michael Jefferson
26 Harber, Jessica Johnson
27 Harper, Aaron Geary
28 Harris, Jamie Wyandotte
29 Hathaway, Joshua D. Sedgwick
30 Heath, Jr., Glenn A. Shawnee
31 Hernandez-Zapata, Alejandro Saline
32 Herndon, Marshall Scott
33 Hester, Wayne Neosho/Linn
34 Houston, Alvin Frankiin/Coffey
35 Jaeger, Matthew Douglas
36 Kebert, Louis Sedgwick
37 Kissell, John Douglas



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

PARDON APPLICANT

Leitner, Patricia
LeNormand, Bruce
Martinez, Gabriel
McCarty, Edrick
McCleltand, Bradley
McGinnis-Sloan, Ralph
McMiller, Joseph
Novotnhy, Steven
Orr, Abraham
Pabst, Tod Alan
Penn, John

Peoples, Ronald
Post, Leland
Pritchard, Mark
Reitz, Russell
Remmert, Thomas
Reynolds, Ili, Arshie
Rife, Clinton
Robinson, Heather
Ruebke, Arncld
Ruimmel, Robbin
Smith, Anthony
Smith, Barbara
Sundgren, Matthew
Thomas, Michael
Watson, Terrence
Way, Scott

Wilham, Ryan
Williams, Ariezanna
Wilson, Alfred
Wilson, Nu'Gene
Wood, Donald
Woods, Clint
Wynn, Joshua
Yoakum, Micah

COURT WHERE CONVICTED

Coffey
Finney
Wyandotte
Sedgwick
Saline
Wyandotte
Sumner
Sedgwick
Douglas
Thomas
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Saline
Reno

Riley
Butler
Johnson
Lyon
Atchison
Reno
McPherson
Sedgwick
Geary
Riley
Sedgwick
Saline
Finhey
Geary
Shawnee
Geary
Johnson
Geary
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Wyandotte



